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Vision, Mission, and Goals

Excellence for all.

VISION:

PVSD prepares 21st century 
learners who are responsible 
members of our global society.

MISSION:

1. Ensure increased student achievement 
through high expectations for all
2. Provide a healthful environment where 
students feel welcomed, safe, and connected
3. Maintain a fiscally sound budget that 
equitably aligns and maximizes available 
resources
4. Continuously engage in open and 
meaningful communication with all 
stakeholders

GOALS:



Adopted Budget Summary

• PVSD remains in strong financial status, despite per-student 
funding in the lowest decile in the state

• Clarity about expiration of one-time funding and ADA “hold
harmless” provisions is critical to financial planning



Budget Model and MYP Built on “Ifs” 

If…
• The 8.22% statutory COLA is fully funded (through the year)
• The Governor’s proposed cuts to LREBG and AMIMDBG are 

incorporated into the state budget
• The District’s ADA and enrollment do not significantly recover
• The District’s cost savings initiatives are successful

Important note: MYP does not include projected negotiations settlements



Other Assumptions 



I II III
Unrestricted Restricted Total

Budget
Revenue

8010‐8099 LCFF Revenue 64,642,100    ‐                       64,642,100                          
8100‐8299 Fed Revenue 245,000          4,567,446      4,812,446                            
8300‐8599 Other State Revenue 1,157,731      3,318,958      4,476,689                            
8600‐8799 Local  Revenue 1,250,057      6,109,525      7,359,582                            
Contributions (9,671,285)     9,671,285      ‐                                        

Total Revenue 57,623,603    23,667,214    81,290,817                          

Pleasant Valley School District
2023‐24 Adopted Budget

Unrestricted, Restricted, and Total Budget



I II III
Unrestricted Restricted Total

Budget
Expenditures

1000 Certificated Salaries 26,313,110    7,324,814      33,637,924                          
2000 Classified Salaries 6,886,406      4,957,479      11,843,885                          
3000 Employee Benefits 13,401,936    4,980,100      18,382,036                          
4000 Books  & Supplies 1,572,617      1,301,504      2,874,121                            
5000 Services & Contracts 4,898,557      3,957,358      8,855,915                            
6000 Capital  Outlay 10,500            320,000          330,500                               
7000 Other Outgo 2,798,468      1,230,100      4,028,568                            

Subtotal Expenditures  55,881,594    24,071,355    79,952,949                          

Pleasant Valley School District
2023‐24 Adopted Budget

Unrestricted, Restricted, and Total Budget



I II III
Unrestricted Restricted Total

Budget

Total Expenditures 55,881,594    24,071,355    79,952,949                          

Net Increase/(Decrease) 1,742,009      (404,141)        1,337,868                            

Beginning Balance 15,188,426    9,693,881      24,882,307                          
Ending Balance 16,930,435    9,289,740      26,220,175                          

Pleasant Valley School District
2023‐24 Adopted Budget

Unrestricted, Restricted, and Total Budget



Significant Priority in Budget and MYP 
Development 

 Clear distinction between one-time and ongoing funding 
and expenditures

*MYP spreadsheets separate out ongoing and one-time 
restricted funds



General Fund

Unrestricted            Restricted
Resources: 0000, 0020, 
0040, 0041, 0050, 0724, 
0790, 1100, 1400

Resources: 2600, 
3010, 3212, 3213, 
3310, 3311, 3315, 
4035, 4127, 4203, 
6053, 6266, 6300, 
6388, 6500, 6547, 
6690, 6762, 7311, 
7435, 8150, 8210, 
9020, 9021, 9040, 
9050, 9910



Limited-
duration 
funding

LCFF 
Supplemental

Base Grant

Ongoing funding and 
expenditures



ADA “Hold Harmless” 

Year
Actual /Projected 
ADA Funded ADA Difference

2020‐21* 6026.83 6026.83 0
2021‐22 5574.57 6036.98 462.41
2022‐23 5441.06 5896.37 455.31
2023‐24 5417.34 5675.84 258.5
2024‐25 5449.3 5456.14 6.84
2025‐26 5389.3 5445.3 56
2026‐27 5308.3 5411.31 103.01
2027‐28 5228.3 5380.96 152.66
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ADA Loss Erodes COLA Gains

The oversimplified formula
LCFF funding = (Funding per ADA) x (Number of ADA) 



General Fund LCFF Projected Revenue 

% Change23-24 Adopted Budget 
Projection 

22-23 Estimated Actuals

5.1%$64,642,100$61,488,162



Projected LCFF Revenue vs. Cumulative 
COLA
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Projected LCFF Revenue vs. Cumulative 
COLA
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Percentage Realized LCFF Growth vs. Cumulative COLA
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The budget will change... 

May Revise 
Revised 

Budget Act 
Signed

Negotiations 
Between 

Governor and 
Legislature

Legislature 
Adopted 

Budget (mid-
June)

Trailer Bill 
Language 

Initial Budget Development (later winter – spring)
Budget 

Development 
based on May 

Revise*

Public Posting 
of Budget  

Budget 
Hearing and 

Board 
Consideration

(June 12)

Board Action 
to Adopt 
Budget

(June 22) 



Final Note

As detailed in the Budget Overview for Parents (BOP), the PVSD 
Adopted Budget does allocate all Supplemental Funds ($3.9M+) for 
the services described in the LCAP to support high needs pupils. 



Questions? 


